108 ·-

PALMETTO SURETY	FOR FURTHER ACTION ON THIS BOND NOTIF	Y:
CORPORATION	Andrae Bryant Bail Bonds	
75 Port City Landing, Suite 130 • Mount Pleasant, SC 29464	3141 NW 13th Street, Suite B Gainesville, FL 32609	
General Surety Appearance Bond	(352) 377-3333	•
POWER# PSE151205369	Transfer Agent:	
1 02 13 12 03 3 0 5	-	
ARREST# 012024CF002992A	D. TOP	
	IN THE	•
STATE OF FLORIDA VS:	CIR/CO	COURT
JAVAR HALL	ALACHUA STATE OF FLORIDA	COUNTY
SURETY CORPORATION, a SOUTH CAROLING GOVERNOR OF the State of Florida, and his successors	we the above named defendant as principal, and PALMENA CORPORATION, surety are held and firmly bound us in office, the said principal, in the sum of \$ \$10,000 tent whereof well and truly to be made we bind ourselves, or see presents.	nto the 00.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y of September A.D	2024
The condition of this obligation is such that if said p		at the next
Regular or Special term of the above court and shall		
TAKEN BEFORE ME AND APPROVED BY ME: EMERY A. GAINEY Sherift	(Prikcipli) PALMETTO SURETY CORPORATION	L.S.)
	By	- THE TTO SUPPLY OF
By folast 735 ps	Attorney in fact) (SURETY) Agent number or license number W736828	
*	Print agent name LaJoya Douglas	PORATIO
This bond not valid for deferred sentence, fines	, pre-sentence investigation, pre-trial intervention programs	or appeals
	STATEMENT The Undersigned	
LaJoya Douglas	am a duly licensed bail bondsman pursuant to Chapter 9	
	ant to part 11 Chapter 626, Florida Statute, and have register	
	of the Circuit Court of the aforesaid county and have filed A the surety with the office of the Sheriff and Clerk of the Circ	
he aforementioned County that the principal named		
	APT 2433 GAINESVILLE, Florida 32606	
nas (given or promised to give) the sum of	ne Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents (\$ \$1000 d with the Clerk of the above captioned court located in said	
ogether with the (promise or receipt) of security be		TOWNS X
As follows. (Detail description of Property) Promissory Note, Indemnity Agreement.		亲 (7)
New York Control of the Control of t	The state of the s	<u> </u>
That a duly signed receipt has been given to the said (also been) given a receipt for the security described (Bondsman) LaJoya Douglas	d principal for the consideration given and/or that the said in d above.	demnitor has
(Agency) Andrae Bryant Bail Bonds		,
Form 533 FLORIDA REVISED 2004 ORIGINAL F	ILED WITH POWER OF ATTORNEY	CMA 7867



3

2

KANTAN A TANAN

. . ;

SEP 8 24 PM12: 18

• **POWER AMOUNT**

PALMETTO SURETY CORPORATION

PSE15 1205369

\$15,000.00

75 Port City Landing, Suite 130 Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that PALMETTO SURETY CORPORATION, a corporation duly authorized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina does constitute and appoint the below named agent its true and lawful Attorney in-Fact for it and in its name, place and stead, to execute, and deliver for and on its behalf, as surety, a bail bond only.

Authority of such Attorney-In-Fact is limited to appearance bonds. No authority is provided herein for the execution of surety immigration bonds or to guarantee alimony payments; fines, wage law claims or other payments of any kind on behalf of below named defendant. The named agent is appointed only to execute the bond consistent with the terms of this power of attorney. The agents is not authorized to act as agent for receipt of service of process in any criminal or civil action. This power is void if altered or erased or used in any combination with other powers of attorney of this company or any other company to obtain the release of the defendant named below or to satisfy any bond requirement in excess of the stated face amount of this power. This power can only be used once. The obligation of the company shall not exceed the sum of

(\$15,000.00) DOLLARS

and provided this Power-Of-Attorney is filed with the bond and retained as a part of the court records. The said Attorney-In-Fact is hereby authorized to insert in this Power-Of-Attorney the name of the person on whose behalf this bond was given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PALMETTO SURETY CORPORATION has caused these presents to be signed by it's duly authorized officer, proper for the purpose and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 8th day of September A.D. 2024.

Bond Amount: \$10,000.00

Defendant: JAVAR HALL

Court: CIR/CO

Case Number: 012024CF002992A

County: ALACHUA

City/State: GAINESVILLE, FL

Charge: CRIMES AGAINST PERSON-ABUSE ELDERLY OR DISABLED AD

Expires:

March 31, 2025

PALMETTO SURETY CORPORATION

Chief Executive Officer

Executing Agent: LaJoya Douglas